
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Netaji Subhash Sports Complex 

Jasola, New Delhi-110025 

 

No. F2(43)/NSSC/DDA/CW/2018-19/196      Dated: 13 Mar 2019 

 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

 

NIT No.- 21/NSSC/DDA/2018-19 circulated vide this office letter No. F2(43)NSSC/DDA/CW/18-19/169 

dated 02.03.2019, Tender ID: 2019_DDA_451423_1.  

 

Name of work : Maintenance of Netaji Subhash Sports Complex, DDA  

SH : Providing Manager/Supervisor,life guards,  medical attendants and attendants for running of Deck 

Area Services of Swimming Pool at  NSSC/DDA. 

काभ का नाभ: नेताजी सबुाष स्ऩोर्ट्स कॉम्प्रेक्स का यखयखाव, डीडीए 

SH: NSSC / DDA भें स्स्वमभिंग ऩरू की डके एरयमा सर्वस्ेज चराने के मरए भनेैजय / सऩुयवाइज़य, राइप गाड,् भेडडकर 

अटेंडेंट औय अटेंडेंट उऩरब्ध कयाना। 
 

 In this connection it is intimated that following amendments as mentioned below be carried out in 

the tender condition:- 

इस सिंफिंध भें मह सचूचत ककमा गमा है कक नीचे वर्णत् सिंशोधनों के अनसुाय ननर्वदा स्स्थनत भें ककमा जाना चाहहए: - 

 

(a) Page No. 3 Starting para:- 

For :  “Govt. Schools”. 

Read : “Govt. Schools including KVS”. 

(b)  Note : (Sl No. 4) Similar Nature means “having completed works of running swimming pools of at 

least 25 meters length through licensing/providing manpower” in Government Department, Public 

Sector undertaking, Govt. Schools including KVS. 

(c)  Para 3 of page No. 11 (Terms & conditions) :- 

For :  “Public Schools including KVS, RWAs societies”. 

Read : “’Govt. Schools including KVS”.  

 

(a) ऩेज निंफय ३ शरुू कयने के मरए: - 

के मरए: “सयकाय। स्कूर "। 
ऩढें : “सयकाय केवीएस सहहत स्कूर ”। 
(b) नोट: (क्रभ सिंख्मा ४) इसी तयह की प्रकृनत का अथ ्है "सयकायी र्वबाग, सावज्ननक ऺेत्र के उऩक्रभ, सयकाय भें 
राइसेंमस िंग / जनशस्क्त प्रदान कयने के भाध्मभ से कभ से कभ २५ भीटय रिंफाई के स्स्वमभिंग ऩरू चराने का काभ 

ऩयूा कयना।" स्कूरों सहहत के.वी.एस. 

(c) ऩषृ्ठ सिंख्मा ११ (ननमभ औय शतें) के ऩयैा ३: - 

के मरए: "केवीएस, आयडब््मएू सभाज सहहत ऩस्ब्रक स्कूर"। 
ऩढें : "सयकाय केवीएस सहहत स्कूर ”।     

 

The last date & time of downloading/submission of the above tender is being extended as follows :-  

1. Last date and time of downloading/submission of the tender : 18.03.2019 upto 3.00 PM 

2. Date and time of opening of tender: 20.03.2019 at 11.00 AM. 

3. All the other terms & condition will remain the same. 



4. For further clarification, contact accounts branch between 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM      

  

उऩयोक्त ननर्वदा को डाउनरोड / जभा कयने की अिंनतभ नतचथ औय सभम इस प्रकाय फढामा जा यहा है: - 

1. ननर्वदा के डाउनरोड / जभा कयने की अिंनतभ नतचथ औय सभम: 18.03.2019 अऩयाह्न 3.00 फज े तक 

2. ननर्वदा खोरने की नतचथ औय सभम: 20.03.2019 ऩवूा्ह्न 11.00 फजे। 
3. अन्म सबी ननमभ औय शतें सभान यहेंगी। 
4. आग ेस्ऩष्टीकयण के मरए, सिंऩक् खातों की शाखा सफुह 10.00 फज ेसे शाभ 5.00 फज ेके फीच 

 

 

Sr. A O (Sports)/DDA 

Copy to :- 

1. Commissioner (Sports) 

2. Commissioner (System)-through E-Mail. 

3. Sr. A.O. (Sports)/DDA. 

4. All Secretaries of the DDA Sports Complexes with the request to display this N.I.T. at Notice Board of 

their respective Complexes. 

5. The Secy. /DDA Contractor’s Welfare Association, Barrack No.1, Block-A, Vikas Kuteer,  New Delhi. 

6. General Secretary, Delhi Contractor's Welfare Association (Regd.), 306, Masjid Moth, NDSE, Part-II, 

New Delhi-110049. 

7. The Secy. /DDA Contractor Associations, E-18, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi. 

8. Manager/NSSC 

9.  Notice Board/NSSC/DDA. 

 

 

Sr. A O (Sports)/DDA 


